## 900232030 08/27/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lolipop Kids, Inc.		04/30/2009	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toy Investments, Inc.	
Street Address:	3101 West Valley Hwy E	
City:	Sumner	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98390	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76605827	LOLIPOP KIDS, INC.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2538630896

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2538630886

Email: trademark@toysmith.com

Correspondent Name: Toy Investments, Inc., dba Toysmith

Address Line 1: 3101 West Valley Hwy E

Address Line 4: Sumner, WASHINGTON 98390

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/JS/
Signature:	/JS/
Date:	08/27/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lolipop Kids Assignee's Bill of Sale#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0038 OP \$40.00 76605827

#### **EXHIBIT B**

#### ASSIGNEE'S BILL OF SALE

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, LOLIPOP KIDS INC, ("SELLER"), hereby assigns, conveys and transfers over unto TOY INVESTMENTS INC. ("BUYER"), all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Purchased Assets as defined in that certain Definitive Purchase Agreement between Seller and Buyer dated April 30 2009 (the "Definitive Purchase Agreement").

The purchase price for the Purchased Assets is Undiscresed Amount 2 \$1.00

THE PURCHASED ASSETS ARE BEING SOLD "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" WITH NO WARRANTIES OR REPRESENTATIONS WHATSOEVER, EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED IN THE DEFINITIVE PURCHASE AGREEMENT, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, WARRANTIES OF

AGREEMENT, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Bill of Sale to be executed as of

LOLIPOPS KIDS INC.

**RECORDED: 08/27/2012** 

the 30 day of April, 2009

ERIC ISRAELIAN, PRESIDENT

3